
How Many CE Credits
D.C. Tracts Can Offer in Your Province

The numbers identified with each province above show you
how many CE credits D.C. Tracts can provide towards your
relicensure, and are reported on an annual or biennial basis,
depending upon your province requirements.
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ALBERTA

Total Needed: 24
D.C. Tracts Allowed: 24

CE Credits Due:
June 30

Each Year

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Total Needed: 40
D.C. Tracts
Allowed: 40
CE Credits Due:
March 31
Odd Years

ONTARIO
Total Needed: 40
D.C. Tracts Allowed: 40
CE Credits Due: June 30
      Even Years

Click Your Province Below for Current Approval Code Information

Please always confirm approvals with
your licensing Board.

ATTENTION: The Chiropractic College of
British Columbia WILL NOT ACCEPT D.C.
Tracts Volume 28-2: Musculoskeletal
Ultrasound and Its Applications to satisfy the
biannual Radiology requirement. However,
the course may be used as general structured
credits.



Vol. Title Approval #
and/or Date

Category/Credit Hours
(6 hrs per issue/24 hrs per volume)

31.1
31.2
31.3
31.4

Temporomandibular Joint Dysfunction
Thoracic Spine
Functional and Clinical Neurology
Commonly Misdiagnosed Syndromes of Low Back Pain

3830
3831
3832
3833

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

30.1
30.2
30.3
30.4

Radiology Findings & Exams for Common Pathologies
Functional Assess. & Rehab of Musculoskel. Dysfunction
Vertigo: Differential Diagnosis and Treatment
Cervical Spine

3628
3629
3630
3631

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

29.1
29.2
29.3
29.4

Adjunctive Therapies
Pediatrics
Metabolic Syndrome
Chronic Pain Management

3490
3491
3492
3493

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

28.1
28.2
28.3
28.4

Best Practices for Successful Outcomes
Musculoskeletal Ultrasound and Its Applications
Drug and Nutritional Interactions
Shoulder

3303
3304

NOT APPROVED
3306

6 hours
6 hours
NOT APPROVED
6 hours

27.1
27.2
27.3
27.4

Headache
Digestive Disorders
Menopause/Andropause
Stress Disorders

3139
3140

NOT APPROVED
NOT APPROVED

6 hours
6 hours
NOT APPROVED
NOT APPROVED

26.1
26.2
26.3
26.4

Specialized Imaging in Radiology
Cervical Radiculopathy
Passive Care Therapeutic Modalities
The Knee

3046
3047
3048
3049

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

25.1
25.2
25.3
25.4

Concussion
Scoliosis
Clinical Management of the Shoulder
Lumbar Radiculopathy

2913
2912
2920
2921

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

24.1
24.2
24.3
24.4

Diagnostic Imaging
Chiropractic Techniques
Osteoporosis: The Silent Thief
Elbow, Wrist, and Hand

2833
2834
2835
2836

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

23.1
23.2
23.3
23.4

Chronic Low Back Pain & Rehabilitation
Healthy Aging
Work Related Injuries
Temporomandibular Disorders

2617
2591
2592
2593

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

22.1
22.2
22.3
22.4

The Hip: Sports, Physiologic Mobility & Disease
Magnetic Resonance Imaging
Sport Injuries
Neurological Applications

2492
2493
2494
2495

6 hours
6 hours
6 hours
6 hours

Alberta
In Alberta, doctors of chiropractic must complete a total of 24 hours/year in subjects which have been approved by the board.
All  24 hours/year can be completed via distance learning.  Each D.C. TRACTS issue is worth 6 continuing education hours. Any
course not on the list below is NOT currently approved. For questions about any D.C. TRACTS courses, please contact Customer
Service at 1-800-342-0454.

Renewal Period: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020



British Columbia

In British Columbia doctors of chiropractic must complete a total of 40 hours every 2
years. At least 6 of these hours must be in Radiology. A minimum of 28 of the total 40 hours
must be through structured credits.

Registrants are responsible for determining and demonstrating the relevance of the
learning experience. The CCBC does not pre-approve events and seminars. The CCBC will per-
form random monitoring. All  40 hours/two years can be completed via distance learning.
Each D.C. TRACTS issue is worth 6 continuing education hours. For questions about any D.C.
TRACTS courses, please contact Customer Service at 1-800-342-0454.

ATTENTION: The Chiropractic College of British Columbia WILL NOT ACCEPT
D.C. Tracts Volume 28-2: Musculoskeletal Ultrasound and Its Applications to satis-
fy the biannual Radiology requirement. However, the course may be used as gen-

eral structured credits.

Renewal Period: April 1, 2015 - March 31, 2017




