D.C. TRACTS IS ONE OF THE TOP CONTINUING EDUCATION PROVIDERS FOR CHIROPRACTORS IN THE FOLLOWING CANADA PROVINCES

How Many CE Credits D.C. Tracts Can Offer in Your Province

Click Your Province Below for Current Approval Code Information

ALBERTA Total Needed: 24 D.C. Tracts Allowed: 24 CE Credits Due: June 30 Each Year

ATTENTION: The Chiropractic College of British Columbia WILL NOT ACCEPT D.C.

Tracts Volume 28-2: Musculoskeletal

Ultrasound and Its Applications to satisfy the biannual Radiology requirement. However, the course may be used as general structured credits.

The numbers identified with each province above show you how many CE credits D.C. Tracts can provide towards your relicensure, and are reported on an annual or biennial basis, depending upon your province requirements.

ONTARIO

Total Needed: 40
D.C. Tracts Allowed: 40
CE Credits Due: June 30
Even Years

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Total Needed: 40
D.C. Tracts
Allowed: 40
CE Credits Due:
March 31
Odd Years

Please always confirm approvals with your licensing Board.







Alberta

Renewal Period: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

In Alberta, doctors of chiropractic must complete a total of 24 hours/year in subjects which have been approved by the board. All 24 hours/year can be completed via distance learning. Each D.C. TRACTS issue is worth 6 continuing education hours. Any course not on the list below is NOT currently approved. For questions about any D.C. TRACTS courses, please contact Customer Service at 1-800-342-0454.

Service at 1-800-342-0454.			
Vol.	Title	Approval # and/or Date	Category/Credit Hours (6 hrs per issue/24 hrs per volume)
31.1	Temporomandibular Joint Dysfunction	3830	6 hours
31.2	Thoracic Spine	3831	6 hours
31.3	Functional and Clinical Neurology	3832	6 hours
31.4	Commonly Misdiagnosed Syndromes of Low Back Pain	3833	6 hours
30.1	Radiology Findings & Exams for Common Pathologies	3628	6 hours
30.2	Functional Assess. & Rehab of Musculoskel. Dysfunction	3629	6 hours
30.3	Vertigo: Differential Diagnosis and Treatment	3630	6 hours
30.4	Cervical Spine	3631	6 hours
29.1	Adjunctive Therapies	3490	6 hours
29.2	Pediatrics	3491	6 hours
29.3	Metabolic Syndrome	3492	6 hours
29.4	Chronic Pain Management	3493	6 hours
28.1	Best Practices for Successful Outcomes	3303	6 hours
28.2	Musculoskeletal Ultrasound and Its Applications	3304	6 hours
28.3	Drug and Nutritional Interactions	NOT APPROVED	NOT APPROVED
28.4	Shoulder	3306	6 hours
27.1	Headache	3139	6 hours
27.2	Digestive Disorders	3140	6 hours
27.3	Menopause/Andropause	NOT APPROVED	NOT APPROVED
27.4	Stress Disorders	NOT APPROVED	NOT APPROVED
26.1	Specialized Imaging in Radiology	3046	6 hours
26.2	Cervical Radiculopathy	3047	6 hours
26.3	Passive Care Therapeutic Modalities	3048	6 hours
26.4	The Knee	3049	6 hours
25.1	Concussion	2913	6 hours
25.2	Scoliosis	2912	6 hours
25.3	Clinical Management of the Shoulder	2920	6 hours
25.4	Lumbar Radiculopathy	2921	6 hours
24.1	Diagnostic Imaging	2833	6 hours
24.2	Chiropractic Techniques	2834	6 hours
24.3	Osteoporosis: The Silent Thief	2835	6 hours
24.4	Elbow, Wrist, and Hand	2836	6 hours
23.1	Chronic Low Back Pain & Rehabilitation	2617	6 hours
23.2	Healthy Aging	2591	6 hours
23.3	Work Related Injuries	2592	6 hours
23.4	Temporomandibular Disorders	2593	6 hours
22.1	The Hip: Sports, Physiologic Mobility & Disease	2492	6 hours
22.2	Magnetic Resonance Imaging	2493	6 hours
22.3	Sport Injuries	2494	6 hours
22.4	Neurological Applications	2495	6 hours







British Columbia

Renewal Period: April 1, 2015 - March 31, 2017

In British Columbia doctors of chiropractic must complete a total of 40 hours every 2 years. At least 6 of these hours must be in Radiology. A minimum of 28 of the total 40 hours must be through structured credits.

Registrants are responsible for determining and demonstrating the relevance of the learning experience. The CCBC does not pre-approve events and seminars. The CCBC will perform random monitoring. All 40 hours/two years can be completed via distance learning. Each D.C. TRACTS issue is worth 6 continuing education hours. For questions about any D.C. TRACTS courses, please contact Customer Service at 1-800-342-0454.

ATTENTION: The Chiropractic College of British Columbia WILL NOT ACCEPT D.C. Tracts Volume 28-2: Musculoskeletal Ultrasound and Its Applications to satisfy the biannual Radiology requirement. However, the course may be used as general structured credits.





